502240813 02/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard TONGE	02/21/2013
Feodor Benevolenskiy	02/22/2013
Andrey Voroshilov	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA Corporation	
Street Address:	2701 San Tomas Expressway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13774906	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4089389069 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

NVIDIA C/O MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVID-P-SL-11-0267-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Murabito

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVID-P-SL-11-0267-US1_ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED_02-22-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029862 FRAME: 0177

Assignment to NVIDIA Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Richard TONGE, Feodor BENEVOLENSKIY, Andrey VOROSHILOV

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NVIDIA Corporation (hereinafter called NVIDIA), a Delaware Corporation having its principal piace of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressivay, Santa Ciara, CA 95050; and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

PARALLEL LINEAR COMPLEMENTARITY SOLVER

	FOR RIGH	BODY DYNAMICS	
X filed herewith and to United States and	he inventions set forth and of countries foreign therek	described therein, and any and awderen.	all Letters Patent of the or therefor, or
Serial No.: and described ther which may be gran	filed on ein, and any end all Letter ted thereon or therefor	rs Paterit of the United States a	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver with continuation, divisional of its successors and assign States and in any countries are divisions since editions involving sa	tout further compensation to or reissue, or other papers gas, the inventions describ untry foreign thereto, and aid inventions and in the a	ied in said application and all pa I to opoperate and assist in It	nt, application, whether original, irable fully to secure to NVIDIA fent rights therein, in the United he prosecution of interference, said Letters Patent provided the
mórtasae licease or at	her acreement affecting to	s, assigns, and legal representa e rights and property herein con a same as herein expressed is p	veyed has been made to others
. In witness whereof; I/we	hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and seat:	
Inventor's Signature	7.1000	Date	221203
Richard Tonge Inventor's Signature: Feodor Benevolenskiy	<u> </u>	Cate:	2/22/2013
Inventor's Signature: Andrey Voroshilov	Alegon/	Date:	2/22/2013
•			
			189 YM97 655

PATENT REEL: 029862 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 02/22/2013

Page 1 of 1